Ithaca College (4-6) -vs- William Smith (7-4)

10/8/2002 at Geneva, N.Y. (AstroTurf Stadium)

Date: 10/8/2002 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
ggg%r;gl'anrzcg.stll'g%urf Stadium Ithaca College 9 0
Officials: Referee, Kathy DeGarmo Asst. Referee, Cindy William Smith 3 0 3
Wilson Timekeeper, Megan Sinz Scorer, Ken DeBolt
Ithaca College 0 William Smith 3
Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls
Starters Starters
2 Natasha Snowden 0 0 0 0 O 0 4  Amy Kuzio 0 0 0 0 O 0
3 Joy Bostrom 0 0O 0 0 O 0 5 Erin Weir 0 0O 0 1 O 0
7 Heather Meyer 0 0O 0 0 O 0 6 Sarah Silverio 1 1 1 1 0 0
8 Tamara Payn 0 0 0 0O O 0 8 Brigid Lynch 2 1 1 0 O 0
10 Meg Hannon 0 0O 0 0 O 0 13 Amanda Arpe 0 0O 0 0 O 0
15 Carrie Malone 0 0O 0 0 O 0 17 Neely Wakeman 1 1 1 1 0 0
18 Natalie Pearsall 0 0 0 0 O 0 18 Lily Gillett 2 1 0 0 O 0
22 Heidi Holgate 1 1 0 0 O 0 22 Sheila McKevitt 5 2 0 0 O 0
23 Amanda Wood-Friend 0 0 0 0 O 0 23 Eryn Apanovitch 0 0 0 0 O 0
24 Brooke Aldrich 0 0 0 0O O 0 25 Lea Desforges 0 0 0 0O O 0
GK 99 Nicole Blum 0 0 0 0 O 0 GK 44 Jessica Kulesa 0 0O 0 0 O 0
Substitutes Substitutes
Kelly Palmer 0 0O 0 0 O 0 1 Janie O'Donnell 0 0O 0 0 O 0
11 Sarah Gibble 0 0 0 0 o0 0 Tara Baker 0 0 0 0 O 0
Totals 1 1 0 0 O 0 12 Margaret Dolan 0 0 0 0 O 0
14 Lauren Fuller 0 0O 0 0 O 0
16 Amy Slivonik 0 0O 0 0O oO 0
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Totals 11 6 3 3 0 0
99 Nicole Blum 70:00 3 3
Totals 3 3
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
44 Jessica Kulesa 70:00 0 1
Totals 0 1
Shots By Period 2 Total Penalty Corners By Period 1 2 Total
Ithaca College 1 0 1 Ithaca College 6 8
William Smith 4 11 William Smith 11 7 18
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Ithaca College 2 1 Ithaca College 0 0 0
William Smith 1 0 1 William Smith 0 0 0
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
10:44 WS Brigid Lynch Erin Weir , Neely Wakeman Blast from top of circle off penalty cor
23:26 WS Sarah Silverio Shot from in close off penalty corner
25:45 WS Neely Wakeman Sarah Silverio Shot off of rebound, redirected home by

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Time
00:00
00:00
06:34
06:42
07:05
08:26
10:19

10:44

18:07
21:31
21:45
22:33
23:00
23:26

25:22
25:45
25:45

26:37
27:30
29:53
30:54
33:58
34:39
35:00
35:00
36:06
39:44
41:40
42:43
45:06
45:55
46:56
48:19
49:09
51:10
51:40
54:51
57:08
57:35
59:54
63:09
63:24
70:00

Team
ITHACA
WS

WS

WS

WS

WS

WS

WS

WS
ITHACA
WS
WS
WS
WS
WS

WS
0

WS
WS
WS

WS

WS

WS
ITHACA
ITHACA
WS

WS

0

0
ITHACA
ITHACA
WS

WS

WS

WS

WS

WS

WS
ITHACA
ITHACA
WS
ITHACA
ITHACA
WS

WS

WS

0

Play By Play

Play

Nicole Blum at goalie for Ithaca College.

Jessica Kulesa at goalie for William Smith.

Shot by WS Lily Gillett, SAVE Nicole Blum {shot from in the box}.
Penalty corner by WS.

Penalty corner by WS.

Penalty corner by WS.

Penalty corner by WS.

ng)AL by WS Brigid Lynch (FIRST GOAL) {shot from top of box}, Assist by Erin Weir and Neely Wakeman, goal number
or season.

Ithaca College 0, William Smith 1

*Blast from top of circle off penalty corner

Shot by ITHACA Heidi Holgate, SAVE Jessica Kulesa {shot from top of box}.

Penalty corner by WS.

Shot by WS Sheila McKevitt HIT POST {shot from top of box}.

Penalty corner by WS.

Penalty corner by WS.

GOAL by WS Sarah Silverio {shot from in the box}, goal number 1 for season.
Ithaca College 0, William Smith 2

*Shot from in close off penalty corner

Timeout Ithaca

Penalty corner by WS.

Shot by WS Sheila McKevitt, SAVE Nicole Blum {shot from top of box}.

GOAL by WS Neely Wakeman {shot from in the box}, Assist by Sarah Silverio, goal number 8 for season.
Ithaca College 0, William Smith 3

*Shot off of rebound, redirected home by Wakeman

Penalty corner by WS.

Penalty corner by WS.

Penalty corner by ITHACA.

Penalty corner by ITHACA.

Shot by WS Lily Gillett BLOCKED {shot from far left wing}.

Penalty corner by WS.

End of period [35:00].

Start of 2nd period [35:00].

Penalty corner by ITHACA.

Penalty corner by ITHACA.

Penalty corner by WS.

Shot by WS Sheila McKevitt, SAVE Nicole Blum {shot from in the box}.

Penalty corner by WS.

Shot by WS Brigid Lynch BLOCKED {shot from far left wing}.

Shot by WS Sheila McKevitt WIDE LEFT {shot from far left wing}.

Penalty corner by WS.

Penalty corner by WS.

Penalty corner by ITHACA.

Penalty corner by ITHACA.

Penalty corner by WS.

Penalty corner by ITHACA.

Penalty corner by ITHACA.

Penalty corner by WS.

Penalty corner by WS.

Shot by WS Sheila McKevitt WIDE RIGHT {shot from top of box}.

End of period [70:00].



