Ithaca College (4-6) -vs- William Smith (7-4) 10/8/2002 at Geneva, N.Y. (AstroTurf Stadium)

Date: 10/8/2002

Attendance: 101
Stadium: AstroTurf Stadium

Officials: Referee, Kathy DeGarmo Asst. Referee, Cindy Wilson Timekeeper, Megan Sinz Scorer, Ken DeBolt

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Ithaca College	0	0	0
William Smith	3	0	3

Ithaca College 0

William Smith 3

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	Ds	Fouls	Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	Ds	Fouls
	Starters									Starters							
	2	Natasha Snowden	0	0	0	0	0	0		4	Amy Kuzio	0	0	0	0	0	0
	3	Joy Bostrom	0	0	0	0	0	0		5	Erin Weir	0	0	0	1	0	0
	7	Heather Meyer	0	0	0	0	0	0		6	Sarah Silverio	1	1	1	1	0	0
	8	Tamara Payn	0	0	0	0	0	0		8	Brigid Lynch	2	1	1	0	0	0
	10	Meg Hannon	0	0	0	0	0	0			Amanda Arpe	0	0	0	0	0	0
	15	Carrie Malone	0	0	0	0	0	0		17	Neely Wakeman	1	1	1	1	0	0
	18	Natalie Pearsall	0	0	0	0	0	0			Lily Gillett	2		0	0	0	0
		Heidi Holgate	1	1	0	0	0	0			Sheila McKevitt	5	2	0	0	0	0
		Amanda Wood-Friend	0	0	0	0	0	0			Eryn Apanovitch	0	0	0	0	0	0
	24	Brooke Aldrich	0	0	0	0	0	0		25	Lea Desforges	0	0	0	0	0	0
GK	99	Nicole Blum	0	0	0	0	0	0	GK	44	Jessica Kulesa	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Substitutes											Substitutes					
	4	Kelly Palmer	0	0	0	0	0	0		1	Janie O'Donnell	0	0	0	0	0	0
	_11	Sarah Gibble	0		0	0	0	0			Tara Baker	0	0	0	0	0	0
		Totals	1	1	0	0	0	0			Margaret Dolan	0	0	0	0	0	0
										14	Lauren Fuller	0	0	0	0	0	0
ш	C	allraanawa		B.4	nute	_	C 4	Cover		16	Amy Slivonik	0		0	0	0	0
#		alkeepers		-			GA_	Saves			Totals	11	6	3	3	0	0
99 Nicole Blum 70:00 3 3 Totals 3																	
	100	ais					3	3	#	Co	alleaanara		М	inute		GA	Coves
											alkeepers sica Kulesa		-	70:0		0	Saves
									-44	Tot				70.0		0	1
										100	.diS					U	1
Sho	ts By	Period		1			2	Total	Pena	alty (Corners By Period		1			2	Total
Itha	ca C	ollege		1			0	1	Itha	ca C	ollege		2			6	8
Willi	am s	Smith		7			4	11	Willi	am s	Smith		11			7	18
Sav	Saves By Period Fouls By Period																
		ollege		2			1	3	Ithaca College			0			0	0	
	William Smith 1				0	1	William Smith 0 0			0	0						

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
10:44	WS	Brigid Lynch	Erin Weir , Neely Wakeman	Blast from top of circle off penalty cor
23:26	WS	Sarah Silverio		Shot from in close off penalty corner
25:45	WS	Neely Wakeman	Sarah Silverio	Shot off of rebound, redirected home by

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
	ITHACA	Nicole Blum at goalie for Ithaca College.
00:00		Jessica Kulesa at goalie for William Smith.
06:34		Shot by WS Lily Gillett, SAVE Nicole Blum {shot from in the box}.
06:42		Penalty corner by WS.
07:05		Penalty corner by WS.
08:26		Penalty corner by WS.
10:19		Penalty corner by WS.
10:44		GOAL by WS Brigid Lynch (FIRST GOAL) {shot from top of box}, Assist by Erin Weir and Neely Wakeman, goal number 2 for season.
		Ithaca College 0, William Smith 1
	WS	*Blast from top of circle off penalty corner
18:07	ITHACA	Shot by ITHACA Heidi Holgate, SAVE Jessica Kulesa {shot from top of box}.
21:31		Penalty corner by WS.
21:45		Shot by WS Sheila McKevitt HIT POST {shot from top of box}.
22:33		Penalty corner by WS.
23:00		Penalty corner by WS.
23:26		GOAL by WS Sarah Silverio {shot from in the box}, goal number 1 for season.
		Ithaca College 0, William Smith 2
	WS	*Shot from in close off penalty corner
	0	Timeout Ithaca
25:22		Penalty corner by WS.
25:45		Shot by WS Sheila McKevitt, SAVE Nicole Blum {shot from top of box}.
25:45		GOAL by WS Neely Wakeman {shot from in the box}, Assist by Sarah Silverio, goal number 8 for season.
		Ithaca College 0, William Smith 3
	WS	*Shot off of rebound, redirected home by Wakeman
26:37		Penalty corner by WS.
27:30		Penalty corner by WS.
	ITHACA	Penalty corner by ITHACA.
	ITHACA	Penalty corner by ITHACA.
33:58		Shot by WS Lily Gillett BLOCKED {shot from far left wing}.
34:39		Penalty corner by WS.
35:00		End of period [35:00].
35:00		Start of 2nd period [35:00].
	ITHACA	Penalty corner by ITHACA.
39:44	ITHACA	Penalty corner by ITHACA.
41:40	WS	Penalty corner by WS.
42:43	WS	Shot by WS Sheila McKevitt, SAVE Nicole Blum {shot from in the box}.
45:06	WS	Penalty corner by WS.
45:55	WS	Shot by WS Brigid Lynch BLOCKED {shot from far left wing}.
46:56	WS	Shot by WS Sheila McKevitt WIDE LEFT {shot from far left wing}.
48:19	WS	Penalty corner by WS.
49:09	WS	Penalty corner by WS.
51:10	ITHACA	Penalty corner by ITHACA.
51:40	ITHACA	Penalty corner by ITHACA.
54:51	WS	Penalty corner by WS.
57:08	ITHACA	Penalty corner by ITHACA.
57:35	ITHACA	Penalty corner by ITHACA.
59:54	WS	Penalty corner by WS.
63:09	WS	Penalty corner by WS.
63:24		Shot by WS Sheila McKevitt WIDE RIGHT {shot from top of box}.
70:00	0	End of period [70:00].